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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya b Indusirial Park, Singapore 408533

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Req Mo 109607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9507198-R

Affiliated to Federation internationale Des Exparts En Automobile

DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PL

88 SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD

Raf CCH/DAINBO03B55/Aph3

Date : 28-02-2018

BTN

SINGAPORE 058716
Code: DAl
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  SKN 19188 Veh. Inspected $JQ 95880
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 28/02/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEMN Year of Req.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/ Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5, General Information
Accident Date  23/02/2018 Inspection Date 27022018
Survey held at MG SOLUTION PTELTD
23 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4
(SOUTH WING) #02-03B
VICOM INSPECTION CENTRE,
SINGAPORE 4155933
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 (South Wing) #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: (+635) 6243 1373 | Fax: (+65) 6243 1376

PHLT

Reg. No: 201427944N
10 : DIRECT ASIA DATE  : 26/02/2018
ATTENTION : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM
ESTIMATE REPORT -
VEHICLE DETAILS ¢
VEHICLE NO . §JQ9588L
MODEL . TOYOTA VIOS 1.6A nRo SR 4 ov 0l T
CHASSIS NO
ACCIDENT DETAILS  DATE : 23-Feb-18
TIME : 23:00HRS
THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT :  JACKLI
CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS
SIN DESCRIPTION aty "":,';IL“;* ] Tﬂ;;:'c'fr i
1lsoor LD AR 1 |s  ess00]s a45,00] 530
2|BOOT LID LOGO fA— 1|8 89.00 | § ;&m 35
3{BOOT LID EMBLEM 'VIOS' % 1 |s 60.00 | 5 80801 % 5
4|BOOT LIDEMBLEM1.5 | 4o 1 |s 60.00 | § Bo0e| 35
5|BOCT LID EMBLEM 'E' 1 |8 4650 | 8 466684 39.
8/BOOT LID EMBLEM WT.' 1 |s 8000|s  _soentas
rlsoor b ToPLOCK  @—d 1 |s  13s00]s 135.00
B|BOOT LID WEATHER STRIP ﬁ-t 1 3 21300 | & Z13.00 |
olrear Bumper P2 f—d 1 s ssmsools < smmp 2200
10{REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER(FRONT) 2 |s 1500]s r____’:s;&crrl' &
11{REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER(REAR) 2 |s 65.00 | 5 ]
12| TAIL LAMP Zaucld 2 |s  s3a00|s Tossof > 570
13| TAIL LAMP INNER SEAL &?sr Sl 2 |s 55.30 | 5 lapsegE FO
14{ TAIL LAMP PANEL  [& —< 2 |8 268.00 | § 536.00 | X
is|lREAR END PANEL  “Readed 1 ]s  71200]s n;ests"'::-""*f"é
16|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH W{a-a..i 1 |s  13s00]s 13500 | 2~
17|REAR EXHAUST PIPE A< =~ 1 |5 625005 625.00 | A~
Broban TOTAL PRICE § 537110
al



LESS 25% $  1342.78
SUBTOTALPRICE §  4.028.33
DESCRIPTION QTY | UNIT SINETT | TOTAL SINETT
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE  »-¢ ‘- 1 |s 50.00 | § 50.00 | *
2|BOOT LID SEALANT  patim 1 |s 80.00 | § goo0| ¥
3|REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SET) Ak 1 |s 20.00 | § 2000| <
4|REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL At~ 1 |s 100.00 | § 10060 TEO"
5|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SET) | 1 |8 20,00 | § 208017772
6|REVERSE SENSOR & Dbrn 1|8 220,00 | § 220861 290
290 TOTAL s 360.00
CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING
SIN JOB DESCRIPTION PRICE AD;E:TFED APPROVED
TO PANEL BEAT, WELD, CUT, KNOCK, e
1|GRAZE, ADJUST, REPLACE NEW PARTS |5 1.40000 | 8§
&
TO PUTTY, SPRAY PAINT, POLISH, WAX
2| ADJACENT PANELS s 120006| 940
g
TO SPRAY TUFF COAT AND RUST
3{PROOF ADJACENT PANELS $ 25080 | TO°
4|WIRING/ BULB CHECKING $ 12000 22
REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 5
5|AND DISTANCE SETTING 5 12004 | %
Fd
6|REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST  |§ aso00| 7
7| TRANSFER BOOT LID MECHANISM g L&M@
0
TOTAL $ 3,500.00 [EL0
ESTIMATE REPORT Al iz Fote) -
TOTAL PARTS COST : § 4,388.33 . Cle
TOTAL LABOUR COST © § 3,590.00 2T[0%)13 - Moo 3
TOTAL REPAIR COST : § 7.978.33
APPROVED DETAILS LS O6 D '
EXCESS KIE Auto Consultants hence notify
MO, OF WORKIN Repairar gf the fol ||'_'| .
RE-SURVEY o T Fasuryey abare 1fer 35tas nanling
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202712018

PARF/COE Rebata Enquiry

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Cwner 1D Type:

Owner |D:

Vehicle Details
WVehicle Mo.:

Vehicle to be Exported:
Intended De-registration Date:
Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Maodel:

Primary Calour;
Manufacturing Year:
Engine No.:

Chassis No.;

Maximum Power Output:
Open Market Value:
Criginal Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date;
PARF Rebate Amount:

Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category:

COE Period|Years);
PQP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:
Total Rebate Amount:

Message

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renawed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when

Singapare NRIC

8284H

5JQ9588D

Yes

27 Feb 2018
TOYOTA

VIOS 1.5EA
White

2006
INZX491397
MRO53HY42042084673
BO.O W (107 bhp)
$12,237.00

03 Nov 20046

03 Nov 2006

3

$9.662.00

Forfeited

$0.00

310ct 2021

A - Car [1600cc & below)
3

§$26,054.00

$19.162.00

$19.162.00

the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained hersin is correct as at 27 Feb 2018

hnps:fmrl.lla.gw.sgﬂtamt.'amhnnfanqulraRmmsyF'uhII:E!aluronafag!nput?FUNchﬂN_lD=FﬂamﬂDGTT

112



Usad Vios Car & Used Cars & Vehicles Singapore - sgCarMart

03/2021)
1 Owners With Low Mimage Clackedd, Car In Superh Candiian, Fusl Consumption 15 To 18Km/L, Qwmer Seling Due To Upgrading, Seling Slighthy
Fosted: J7-Fet-2018  Toge: 1008 Tovotn Wen. Topots Vies, Tovobic Vios Lsed Towsts
Toyota Vies 1.54 E (COE till $19.800 §6,4%0 fyr 18-Mar-2006 1497 e 155,000 km Sadan Avaliable
0372021)
Cheagest In Town, MHermmmmmmﬁrkmmlmmm COETD
Posled: J6-Fet-J010 Tage 2006 Tayota Viow Teyoks Wos, Toyota, Vi, Ussd Toyts
Toyota Vies 1.5A E (COE till 21,588 47,000 jyr 30-Mar-2006 1,457 ec 150,523 lan Sedan Auailable
03/2021)
We Ant Tha COE Specialists, No Gimmicks, Honest Danling, 1 Owners With Lovw Milesge Clacked, Car In Supett Condibon, No Aepairs Needed 2500
Davmpayment Drive Awiy| 100% Approvall Trads In Welcome, Da,,, L e o ]
Fusted 2T-Dee-NUT  Tage: I005 Tovota Wik, Tovots Vied, Tavola Vied, Udsd Tpets
Toyota Vies 1.5M E (COE til #18,800 $5.820 fyr 22-May+ 2006 1497 = 144,000 ke Sedan Avallabln
05/2021)
Cheapest In Town! Farmed For Eaceflent Fuel Eficency And Low Miintenance, Best Shart Torm Drive, Bank Lean, I House, Loan Avalable,
Call/SmsWhatsapgs Mow For Nea-obiligated Discussion!
Heritage Auto Emterprise Ple Lig
Posted E3Fel-JOON  Toge: 2006 Toyore Vied Tivots Vi Tirvertal, Vi, Uil Toota
Toyota Vies 1.5M E (COE till $4a7.800 $5,620 fyr 0&-5ep-2006 1457 ec 83,000 km Sedan Availabia
08/2026)
Set To Selfl Genvina Low Mieage Due To The Car Was OPC For Thi First 9 Years? 100% Accident Free, Beaullhl Criginal Condiion With No Touch Up
Dane! Bood Tax Paid Tl Sep 218! Come View To Appred,,,
Powmi: I2-Fet-J0E  Tage: 2006 Towola Vion, Tovots Wior, Towotn, Vies, Used Tovola
Toyata Vios 1.54 E (COE till $15,500 #5800 fyr 78-Now-2006 1497 cx 252,631 km Sadan Avaitabile
11/2031)
Low Fued Consumptian. Low Maintenance Cost, Well Malntaines mwsmmumnnrmmmmnﬁureumuﬁmuwma
Paass: OF Mind, Schedule & Test Dirive Now, (i )
Carro
Foated: 20-Feb-2018  Tage 1005 Tavita Ve, Toyoms Vios, Towota, s, e Tenyata
Toyota Vias 1.5A E (COE till 545 688 35,840 fyr 13-Doc-2008 1497 ¢ec 150, 198 om Sadan Availatiz
06/2026)
Wi Are The CDE Specialists, No Gimmicks, Honest Daaling, 2 Cwners With Lo Milage Clocked, Car [n Superb Condiion [nterior &nd Extariar,. No
Regairs Needed. High Loan With $4000 Down Payment Drive 4., L Fhii +5 ]
Posted: OG-Feb-J0L0  Tagle 2008 Temtita Vien, Toyntd ¥iod, Toviia Wios, Usea Towota
Toyota Vies 1.5A E (COE till $14,500 46,130 fyr 27 Feb-2007 1,487 cc * Sedan Avaitabie
02/2022)
$3k All In Drvezwny, Mo Financial Stran As We Provide In House Loans And Other Financial Services To Meat Your Needs, Altractive Insiurance Rates
To Cates For All Deivers. Call Us O Even Detter, Com,.,.
Postedi M AReb-J000 Tage 2007 Tavota Wios, Toyota Vios, Tavola, Viow, Ui Tovoka
Toyota Vies 1,54 E (COE till 527,800 $6,800 fyr 210-Apr-2007 1A o 132,000 km Sean Availabde
03jz012)
Guarantesd Cheapest In This Moriet. In-House Financs With Immediste Approvisl, No Guarantor Nesded, Can Loan 235 To 24K, Extremely Wel Kept
Condition, Drives Like New Car, Please Call Ouwr Friendly Sale.,
Potted; #4-Fo0-00I0  Tesw: J007 Towots Ve Towota WicH, Tosyotd, Viow, Used Toytta
Tayota Vies 1,54 E (COE till $32800 $7.680 fyr 06 -Jun-2007 1497 125,000 km Sadan Availabie
D&/ 2022)
Superh Well Kept Unit. N Repalrs Needed. Genuine Low Milmage, Zmemmmmmmwmhhmw. 100% Loan
Agproval. High Loan And In House Loan Avaltshie To Cater Your Nes
Pt B-FoleJOLR Tags: JOOT Toyot Vi Tt W o, Wi, Uit Toytita
Toyota Vies 1.5A E Sports S32.800 $6,560 fyr 13- bure- 2007 1,457 o 132,000 wm Sedan Bvailabia
{Mew S-yr COE)

mmlnmﬂwmmmmummumManmmmmmmmm Fully Refurbished, New Paintwork, Accident Free, Wear
And Tear Replsced, 5495 Low Monthly Instaliment, 10% 0,

Carwiwy
Pouted. JTFeh-2000  Tage: 2007 Topots Viet, Tavits Vies, Tevetd, Viok ket Tovnks

hitp-/lwww.sgcarmart. com/used_cars/listing. php?ORD=RGD_ASCAMOD=Vios&RPG=20&VEH=08RGD=10&AVL=2



Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

e e e e ————————

From: Charandeep Singh <charandeep.singh@directasiacom=>

Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 7:03 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAUtO)

Subject: Our ref 75427 - Accident Invelving SKN19185 (01 :DAI - TBA) AND 51095880 (TP LKK

REF - CCE/DAINB003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

Liabihity apainst our insurad
Please advise repair cost
Regards

Charan Singh / Clawmz Specialist
Dutect: +B5 GOUI 3617

DirectAsia Insurance

wowne elirectauia com

008000

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupe@lkkauto.com|

Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 11:51 AM

To: Claim <claimi@directasia.com>; Motor Claims <mplorclaims@directasia.coms

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) echewhi@lkkauto com>

Subject: [EXT] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKN19185 (01 :DAI - TBA) AND 5JQ95880 {TP : LKK REF -
CCh/DAILB003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE REMINDER

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please kindly advice liability soonest.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for gur necessary action.

Thank you,



Bl fegard
Shia Pk Actmin
LEE Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Bhetre: G366-0065 | sral dhupe 00 hksits ciun | fac 6781-1108

Blic 51, Paya Ubl industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 February 2018 6:35 PM

Yo: clam B direct ssia.com; motorclgsimsdddirectasia com

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chiewht@lkkauto com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto coms>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving SKN1918S (01 :DAI - TBA) AND SIQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/DAI1B003855/Aph3 ) on 23.02.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We had inspected the vehicle S]Q 9588D at M/s MG Solution Pte Ltd and the repairer would like to do direct
setthement with Direct Asia Insurance.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP's GIA report

Please be informed that estimate is not ready yvet.

Please kindly advice liability soonest.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action;
Thank vou.

Beat Hepards,

Shu Pal| Admin

LEK Auto Consuttants Pte Ltd

fhono 6366-0055 | emall; thupeudikkguto com | faxe 674 1-4108

B 51, Papa Lkl brstwstoud 2ark, Uk Avonwe 1, #02-25 | (408933

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message is intended only for the attention ol the addressee and may contain
legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not
permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies and
inform the sender.






Hsiao Tnnﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 5 May 2018 9:27 AM

To: Charandeep Singh (charandeep.singh@directasia.com)

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: Our ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN19185 (O :DAI - TBA) AND 5JQ9588D
(TP : LKK REF - CC6/DAI18003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

Attachments: TP ESTIMATE pdf; Preliminary Advice-5)Q 95880 pdf; LKK Survey Photos. pdf

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Wae refer fo the aobove matter.
Enclosed for your perusal is: -

—  Esfimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
Phaotographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Kindly advise if we may proceed Direct Settliement with third party.

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6d742-9197 | email: chowht@Ikkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, go2-25 | S(q08934)

From: Charandeep Singh [mallto:charandeep.singh@directasia.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 7:03 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto coms
Subject: Our ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN19185 (Ol :DAI - TBA) AND SJQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -

CC6/DAI18003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02,.2018

Dear Shu Ped,

Liability against our jnsured.
Please advise repair cost,

Regards
Charan Singh / Claims Specialist
Mirect: +65 6RO 3617

DirectAsia Insurance

Customer Service; +6% o665 5555
Retall B= Soutl Briclge Road, S{0587 10)
www directasia.com

006000



Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 11:51 AM
To: Claim <claim @directasia.com>; Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com>

Subject: [EXT] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKN19185 (Ol :DAI - TBA) AND 5JQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/DAI18003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE REMINDER
Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please kindly advice liability soonest.
Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.
Thank you,

Bast Regards,

Shu Peil| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 5366-0055 | email: shupei@ikkauto com | fa 6741-1108
Blk 531, Paya Ubl industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408533)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 February 2018 6:35 PM

To: claim{@directasia.com; motorclaims@directasia.com

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@ikkauto.com=; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKN19135 (Ol :DAI - TBA) AND 5JQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/DAI18003855/Aph3 ) on 23.02.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
Woe refer to the above matter.

We had inspected the vehicle S]Q 9588D at M/s MG Solution Pte Ltd and the repairer would like to do direct
settlement with Direct Asia Insurance.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP's GIA report

Please be informed that estimate is not ready yet.



Please kindly advice liability soonest.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pai| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 5366-0055 | email; shupeif@ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bik 51, Paya Libi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408923)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message is intended anly for the attention of the addressee and may contain legally
privileged and/or confidential information. its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not permitted. If
you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies and inform the sender.



Hsiao Tonﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 10:51 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Vivian Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle S)Q95880 & SKN19185 on
23/02/2018

Attachments: SMG188157 for S)JQ9588D pdf

Your Ref: SKN1918S
QOur Ref: SJQ9588D

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please find attached our LOD for your onward action. Original Copy will send to you by POST.
Please feel free to contact the under mentioned should you require any further information.
Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.

Best Regards,

Su Wong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376



MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
23 Kaki Bukil Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B
Vicem Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
GST Reg. No.; 201427944N

MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

NSURED: g TIE

0S4

CAR/ LORRY/CYCLE: REG NO: ... 20 & ramses POLICY O e T oo

ACCIDENT CLAIMNO: ciivieisimsisiismaig sl

| / W confirm that | / we& have taken delivery of Car / Larry / Motor Cycle

Sy
Registered No. .. jjh['ﬂ'u s s s e e i ITOM T repalrers,

— pAds folafion ple Lt

b e e B e L L o e P N

And that all repairs necessary 35 3 result of an aceidant in which she zaid vabiele wae Involved o ar

i

aboutthe ... oL

S . -1 | SO S zu..ls!'.'... have been completed 10 my [ our satisfaction; and that

I/ we have nofurther claim on'the above company in Respact theraal,




Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapora 415333

PROFORMA BILL

Bl To:

DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
NO 88 SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD
SINGAPORE 058716

Bill No : 188157

Date : 28-May-2018

Vehicle Number : 5J0 95880
ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

aTy CLAIM AMOUNT

1 | To carried ou! accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation 5 3,500.00
(Lump Sum)

BEFORE G5 3,500.00
73 GST 24500
TOTAL | § 3,745 00

Tax Invoice will be issue upon amount finalised.

Flease note that our above offer and any settlement arising fram the above offer are maide on a withaut
prejudice hasis with sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal

proceeding, rarms af such settiement should also ot be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in

respect of thelaccident, No reference shall be made to this offer or any seftlement arising from this offer

fiy By

e rpfatedd mattors.

Co's stamp & Authorised Sianature




Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUtG)

Sent: Saturday, 30 June 2018 9:02 AM

To: 'Charandeep Singh’

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Qur ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN1918S (Ol -DAI - TBA) AND
SJQO588D (TP : LKK REF - CC6/DAI18003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

Attachments: LKKInspection.pdf: LKKAdjustment1 pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK Resurvey

Photos.pdf; LTA pdf, LOA pdf

Without Prejudice
Hi Charan,
We refer to the above matter.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer, MG SOLUTION PTE LTD ot $4,232.45(all-in). The
breakdown is os follows: -

1. Cost of Repair [w/GET) $3,745.00
2. Loss of Use (Bdays x $60.00) $ 480.00
3. LTA? GIA Search Fee § 745

TOTAL 54.,232.45
Enclosed herewith the supporting document for your perusal,

For your approval please.

Best Repards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Charandeep Singh [mailto:charandeep.singh@directasia.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 5 June 2018 2:58 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Our ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN1918S (Ol :DAI - TBA) AND SJQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/DAI1B003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed with the direct settlement of third party claim.

Regards



Hsiao Tnns {LKKAutu!

From: Charandeep Singh <charandeep singh@directasiacom>

Sent: Menday, 2 July 2018 9:02 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Our ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN13185 (O :DAI - TBA) AND

SJQ9588D (TP : LKK REF - CCH/DAI18003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed to offer 554,232.45 to MG Solution P/L.

Regards
Charan Singh [/ Claims Specialist
Direct: +65 6603 3617

DirectAsia Insurance

nmer Services 465 ohab 5555
Hetall: 88 South Bridge Road, S{058716)

wiww. directasia.com

00H0OB0

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 30 June, 2018 9:02 AM

To: Charandeep Singh

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Our ref 75427 - Accident Involying SKN1918S (OI :DAI - TBA) AND SJQ9588D (TP : LKK REF
- CC6/DAI1B003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

Without Prejudice
Hi Charan,
We rafer to the above matter,

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer. MG SOLUTION PTE LTD ot 54.232.45{all-in). The
breckdown is as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair {w/GET) % 3.745.00
2. Loss of Use (Bdays x $60.00) $ 480.00
3. LTAZ GlA Search Fee 5 745

TOTAL 5423245

Enclosed herewith the supporting document for your perusal.



For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Phone: 674z-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4n8933)

From: Charandeep Singh [mailto:charandeep. singh@directasia.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 5 June 2018 2:58 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=>

Cec: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Qur ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN19185 (Ol :DAI - TBA) AND 5JQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CCeB/DAITB003855/Aph3 Jon 23.02.2018

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed with the direct settlement of third party claim.

Regards
Charan Singh / Clalms Speclalist
Direct: +6% 6603 3617

DirectAsia Insurance

Custommer Service: +6% 6665 h555
Retall’ & South Bridge Road, S{058716)
wiww directasia.com

006000

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, 2 June, 2018 1:36 PM

To: Charandeep Singh

Cc: Admin A

Subject: [EXT] RE: Our ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN1918S (OI :DAI - TBA) AND S1Q9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CCh/DAI1B00D3855/Apb3 }on 23.02.2018

Hi Charan,
Further to our below email.
Kindly advise if we may proceed Direct Setlemant with third party.

2



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-5197 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fux: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 5 May 2018 2:27 AM

To: Charandeep Singh (charandeep.singh@directasia.com) <charandeep.singh@directasia.com>

Cec: Admin A <admin-a@lkkautn.coms>

Subject: RE: Our ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN1918S (Ol :DAI - TBA) AND SJQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/DAI18003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

Dear Sirs/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
Enclosed for your perusal is: -

» Estimated cost of repair
« Preliminary advice
= Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged caondition

Kindly advise if we may proceed Direct Settlemant with third party.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ul Industrial Park, Ubt Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Charandeep Singh [mailto:charandeep singh @directasia.com]|

Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 7:03 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Qur ref 75427 - Accident Invalving SKN1918S (O] :DAI - TBA) AND SJQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CCB/DAILBD03855/Apb3 jon 23.02.2018

Dear Shu Pei,

Liability against our insured.
Please advise repair cost,



Regards
Charan Singh [ Claims Specialist
(irect; «65 6603 3617

DirectAsia Insurance

Custamer Service: +65 6H6% 5555
Aatail- B8 South Bridge Road, S{058716)
www.directasia.com

006000

EONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE | i ity atlachimitit] micest oty il 1)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@|kkauto com]

Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 11:51 AM

To: Claim <claim@directasia.com>; Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia.com>
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXT] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKN1918S (01 :DAI - TBA) AND SJQ958BD (TP : LKK REF -

CC6/DAI1BD03855/Apb3 jon 23.02.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE REMINDER

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter,

Please kindly advice liability soonest.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: B366-0055 | emall; shupsifikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ub| Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Shu Pej (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 February 2018 6:35 PM

To: claim@directasia.com: motorclaims@directasia. com

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta) <chewht@|kkauto com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKN19185 (01 :DA| - TBA) AND SJQ9588D (TP
CC6/DAILBO03855/Apb3 | on 23.02.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

: LKK REF -



We refer to the above matter.

We had inspected the vehicle §]Q 9588D at M/s MG Solution Pte Ltd and the repairer would like to do direct
settlement with Direct Asia Insurance,

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP's GlA report

Please be informed that estimate is not ready yet.
Please kindly advice liability soonest.
Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Rest Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: §366-0055 | email! shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park; Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may contain
legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not
permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies
and inform the sender.




Hsiao Tong !LKI{Autn]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Weadnesday, 4 July 2018 9:40 AM

To: ‘MG Solution’

Subject: RE: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SIQ9588D & SKN19185 on

23/02/2018 *LKK REF: CC6/DAI18003855/Apb3g2

Without Prejudice
Hi,
We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair [w/GST) $3.,745.00
2. Loss of Use |7days x $60.00) % 42000
3. LTA? GIA Search Fee 5 745

TOTAL 54.172.45

Please confirm occeptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabllity, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of lkability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phione: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Indostrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: MG Solution [mailto:mg3solution@gmail.com]

Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 10:51 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Vivian Lau (LKKAuto) <vivianlau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SJQ9588D & SKN1918S on 23/02/2018

Your Ref: SKN1918S
Our Ref: 5]JQ9588D

Dear Hsiao Tong,



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: MG Solution «<mg3solution@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 July 2018 9:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SIQ9588D & SKN19185 on

23/02/2018 *LKK REF: CC6/DAI18003855/Apb3g2

Your Ref: CC6/DAI18003855/Apb3q2 (SKN1918S)
Our Ref: 5JQ9588D

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to below, we are pleased to accept the offer.

Repair cost 53745.00 (inclusive of GST)
Lou S 420.00 (7 days x $60)
LTA Search S 745

Total $4172.45

Please let us have your DV soonest.
Best Regards,

Su Wong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Wed, Jul 4, 2018 at 9:40 AM Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com> wrote:

Without Prejudice

We refer fo the obove matter.

We propose setllement as follows: -



MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No. 201427344N)

Date ; 28/05/2018

Your Ref : SKN1918S

To : DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
Attn : Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SJQ9588D & SKN1918S ON 23/02/2018 AT
SLIP ROAD FROM PUNGGOL ROAD TOWARDS TPE (SLE).

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

1) Proforma Bill No.188157 (@ S83,745.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
2) Loss of Use @ S$8540.00 (9 Days x S560)

3) LTA Search (@ S$745

4) Authorisation to Act

5) GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.
Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

I Ao

Sharon Ohia

HP: 9188 6931
E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

Name . fan @ Tt

Address . B 121D cevbten Haiid
Hop- 113 S{ 154i31)

Contact No
TO:
DIRECT Ao INSURANCE ( SINGAVIRE) PTE \TD
Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING _ TG § 544D anp Sk 11k on__ 212/ 201

At/ atong. SWE LOD Frow PuntGeL ROAD Twell0S 7PF [ gre)

I;’W{, Tonn G 3¢ , am/aré the registered owner of
motor car no. ST 18P

Please note that | have assigned 2!l compensations monies due to me/us in the above said accident
to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD.

I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the above-mentioned
accidentto M/5 MG SOLUTION PTELTD and forward yoursettlameant cheque to M/S MG SOLUTION
PTE LTD whom | had authorized to collect the said compensation monles.

Thankyou

¥ o

'y
Signaturesf Claimant Witness By




Prowided alwayy fhal s dischanpe of my
cham for dampias refabing o tha damage o
My wehicle shsll Aot prejschcs o offect my
furtha slm for genersd  and  spemial
Oamages loe oy persons Tdm=s  sustangdg
N e sBmes accidant,

RELEASE VOUCHER

(Direct Asia Express Third Party Claim)

“We/l, MG SOLUTION PTE LTD (“the workshop™) hereby confirm that we/l have reached an
agreement with the appointed surveyor of Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid LKK AUTO
CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for §83.745.00
(Repair Costs), 55420.00 (Loss of Rentab-Use), S87.45 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. 3J0Q 9588D
was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 23/02/2018 (date) along SLIP ROAD
FROM PUNGGOL ROAD TOWARDS TPE(SLE) (location) imvolving vehicles no/s. SKN 19185,

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 27/02/2018 (date) at “the workshop”,

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner TAN QI JIE (“the third party claimant”) of
vehicle no. SJO 9588D to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full
autharity to settle the matter on his'her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the
letter of authority given by “the third party claimant™.

We'l further confirm that we/T will indemnify Direct Asia Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd for all
damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurréd in the event that “the third party
claimant™ after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and
expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage
to 5J0) 9588D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/l confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of “ths
third party claimant™ pursuant to the accident and that further this sctilement is reached on a without

prejudice and without admission of liability basis.
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
Jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same,

Dated this v q'. {day) of A {month) lﬂii}gcar}

LM \"\ 4 : i -';*’

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by 1;::'17.3 hop™ (with chop)




MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B
Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933
Tel 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
GST Reg. No.: 201427944N

MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED: oo @t @ T

. 1 [
CAR/ LORRY/CYCLE: REG NO: .. 2 8BS dL LY NO: s

R L TR PR

ACCIDENT CLAIM NO: ...y oersesrsreeseessessssassssssrsianss

| / W& confirm that | / we have taken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle

Registered No.............. 0 0 qSFA

s ITOM the repairers,
ME folstion  pe Li4q

mhm et

V) =25

T T

And that all repairs necessary as a result of an accident in which the said vehicle was Invoived on or

3
aboutthe ... 50 .. day of v b, 20.1#... hava been completed to my / our satisfaction, and that

| / we have no further claim on the abova company in Respect thereof.

B 7= PPN, 1 - 1 | 1< Y U (SRR




Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
(GST Reg. No, 20-1427944-N)

MG SOLUTION PTELTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933

TAX INVOICE

Bill To: INVOICE No : TI 189169
DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD
NO 88 SOUTH BRIDGE ROAD PB No : 188157
SINGAPORE 058716
Date : 04-July-2018
ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT Vehicle Number : 5JQ 95858D
QTyY 'DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 |To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation S 3,500.00
(Lump Sum}
BEFORE GST 3,500.00
7% GST 24500
TOTAL | § 3,745.00

Cheque should be made payable to MG Solution Pte Ltd

/%)

Co's stamp & AUthoriSad Signature




Sharon

From: LTA <LTA-VTL@Ita.govsg>

Sent: Saturday, 24 February, 2018 12:23 PM

To: mg3solution@gmail.com

Subject: Notification of Successful Vehicle Insurance Search for Receipt Nou:

ITNET-00000-180224-000519

Land Transport Authority

Dear SirfMadam

We wish to inform you that your transaction on "Enquire Vehicle Insurance Particulars”
performed on 24 Feb 2018 was successful and the Receipt No. is ITNET-00000-180224-
000519.

2. The details of the search results are as follow:
Vehicle No. Search Date Search Time  Search Result

DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE
(SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

3. Please contact our customer service officers at tel ; 1800-CALL LTA (1800-2255 582)
should you require further assistance.

SKN19188 23 Feb 2018  23:00:00

4. Please do not reply to this auto-generated e-mail. If you have any feedback, please go to
www.lta.gov.sg/feedback. You can also visit www.onemotoring.com.sg for more
. information.

5. Thank you.

Il you are nat the inlended recipient of this communication, pléase delele it

As il may contain confidential or offictal infarmation, do not relain it or discioss the confents fo any person as it
may be an offence under the Official Socrels At



Hsiao Tong !LI(KAutn}

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, & July 2018 2:00 FM

To: 'Charandeep Singh'

Ce: Admin A

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Our ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKNT9185 (O :DAL - TBA} AND

SJQ9588D (TP : LKK REF - CCB/DAI18003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

without Prejudice
Hi,
We refer to the above matter,

Case has been settled at $4,172.45(all-in) with Third Party repairer. The breakdown of settlement is as
follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $3.745.00
2. Loss of Use (7days x $40.00) $ 42000
3. LTAZ GIA Search Fee 5 7.45

TOTAL $4.172.45

We will proceed to close file and submit all the relevant documents to your good office(via email] sconest.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phome: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industria] Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #na-25 | 5{408933)

From: Charandeep Singh [mailto:charandeep.singh@directasia.com]

Sent: Monday, 2 July 2018 9:02 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Our ref 75427 - Accident Invalving SKN19185 (O] :DAI - TBA) AND SIQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/DAI18003855/Apb3 on 23.02.2018

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed 1o offer 554,232.45 to MG Solution P/L

Regarcs
Charan Singh / Claims Specialist
irect; +65 6603 3617

DirectAsia Insurance
r ' | REE GF

LE5 BBES 5555



Retall: 88 South Brides Road, 51058716}
www. directasia.com

008000

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ilk .com]

Sent: Saturday, 30 June, 2018 9:02 AM

To: Charandeep Singh

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Qur ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN19185 (OI :DAI - TBA) AND 5JQ9588D (TP : LKK REF
- CCh/DAI1BO03B55/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

Withou! Prejudice
HI Charan,
We reter to the above matter,

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer, MG SOLUTION PTE LTD ot 54,232.45{all-In). The
breakdown is as follows: -

|. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $3.745.00
2. Loss of Use (Bdays x $60.00) $ 480.00
3, LTAZ GIA Search Fee $ 745

TOTAL $4,232.45

Enclosed herewith the supporfing document for your perusal,

For your approval please.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Hondler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@lkkauto.rom | fax: 6741-4108
BIK 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 8{408033)

From: Charandeep Singh [mailto:charandeep.singh@directasia.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 5 June 2018 2:58 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

C€c: Admin A <admin-a@ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: Qur ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN19185 (Ol :DAI - TBA) AND SIQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CCB/DAI1BDD3855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018




Dear Hsiao Tang,

Please proceed with the direct settlement of third party claim.

Regards
Charan Singh [ Claims Specialist
Direct; +b5 6603 3617

DirectAsia Insurance
Custormnes Service: +65 655 5555
Aetall: 88 South Bridge Road, 5{058716)

u.:';;rw.direnaiia.:um
008000

INFICEE NTTALITY NOTRCE

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto,com]

Sent: Saturday, 2 June, 2018 1:36 PM

To: Charandeep Singh

Cc: Admin A

Subject: [EXT] RE; Our ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN1918S (OI :DAI - TBA) AND S1Q958BD (TP : LKK REF -
CCH/DAILBOO3855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

Hi Charan,
Further to our below email.

Kindly advise [Fwe may proceed Direct Settlement with third party.,

Best Regirds,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkaoto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bik 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 5 May 2018 5:27 AM

To: Charandeep Singh (charandeep.singh@directasia.com) <charandeep singh@directasia.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms>

Subject: RE: Our ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN19185 (O] :DAI - TBA) AND SJQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/DAI1B003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018




Dear Sirs/Madam,
We refer to the above matter.
Erclosed for your perusal is: -

» Esiimated cost of repair
s Preliminary advice
» Photographs of TP vehicle in its domaged condition

Kindly advise if we may proceed Direct Settlement with third party.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhit@lkkauto.com | fax: G741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Charandeep Singh [mailto:charandeep.singh@directasia.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 14 March 2018 7:03 PM

To: Shu Pei [LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Our ref 75427 - Accident Involving SKN19185 (01 :DAI - TBA) AND SJQ8588D (TP : LKK REF -
CCEfDAIlEﬂﬂBESSprhS Jon 23.02.2018

Dear Shu Pei,

Liahility against our insured.
Please advise repair cost.

Regards
Charan Singh [/ Claims Specialist
Direct: +65 6603 3617

DirectAsia Insurance

toniren Seeviee +65 G665 5555
Ratall 88 South Brides Road, 5(05871&)
www directasia.com

0060060



From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, March 12, 2018 11:51 AM

To: Claim <claim@directasia. com>; Motor Claims <motorclaims@directasia,com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [EXT] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKN19185 (01 :DAI - TBA) AND SJQ9583D (TP : LKK REF -
CCH/DAI1B0D3B55/Apb3 Jon 23.02,2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE REMINDER

Dear Sir f Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please kindly advice liahility soonest.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.
Thank you.

fest Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phane: 3660055 | email; shupe @ kkautocom | fax: 674149108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #12-2% | S{4084933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 February 2018 6:35 PM

To: claim@directasia.com; matorclaims@directasia.com

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKN19185 (Ol :DAI - TBA) AND SJQ9588D (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/DAI1B003855/Apb3 ) on 23.02.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter,

We had inspected the vehicle 5]Q 9588D at M/s MG Solution Pte Ltd and the repairer would like to do direct
settlement with Direct Asia Insurance.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
r TP's GlA report

Please be informed that estimate is not ready vet,

Please kindly advice liability soonest.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference for our necessary action.
Thank you.

Best Regards,
Shu Pel| admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



Phore, GIEE-0055 | email: shupei@kkauto.com | fas 67414108
ik 51, Paya Ubi Industrizl Park, Ubl Avenue I, #02-25 | 5(408933)

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This message is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may contain legally
privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not permitted. If
you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies and inform the sender.




’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-1 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX; 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PL Ref - CCB/MDAITB003855/Apb3g2
o oweoroe [N
Code: DAl
1. Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKN 15185 Veh. Inspected S5JQ 85880
Paolicy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. 75427 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 27/02/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA VIOS c.c 1497
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2008
Chassis No. MROS3HY 4204208673 Colour WHITE
Odometer 167775 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Medification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185/55R15 SILVERSTONE & mm
L/H Front Tyre |[195/55R15 SILVERSTONE & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |185/55R15 SILVERSTONE & mm
L/H Rear Tyre 195/55 R15 SILVERSTONE 6 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  23/02/2018 Inspection Date 27102/12018
Survey held at MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
23 KAK] BUKIT AVE 4
(SOUTH WING) #02-03B
VICOM INSPECTION CENTRE,
SINGAPORE 415933
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TQ YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b, Estimate Days of Repair

|ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOCD FOR REPAIR: G Werking Days




¥y

LIL

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-y 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408933
TEL 6256 3561 FAX. 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607188R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page No.:1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJQ 85880
' J Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition |\ 0 h op l;*l “-I]
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BOOTLID DENTED B45.00 580.00
1|BOOT LID LOGO NECESSARY 82.00 35.00
1|BOOT LID EMBLEM VIOS' NECESSARY 60,00 45.00
1|BOOT LID EMBLEM 1 & NECESSARY 60.00 38.00
1|BOOT LID EMBLEM 'E' NECESSARY 45.50 36.00
1|BOOT LID EMBLEM "WT-I NECESSARY 60.00 35.00
1|BOOT LID TOP LOCK DAMAGED 135.00 135.00
1|BOOT LID WEATHER STRIP CuT 213.00 213.00
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 536.00 329.10
Z2|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (FRONT) @3$115.00 NECESSARY 230.00 78.00
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER (REAR) @$65.00 NECESSARY 130.00 58.00
2| TAIL LAMP @ 5534.00 CRACKED 1.068.00 §70.00
2| TAIL LAMP INMER SEAL @3$55.30 NECESSARY 110.60 40.00
2{TAIL LAMP PANEL @%258.00 TO REPAIR SEE 535800
LABOUR
1|REAR END PANEL DENTED 71200 666.00
1|REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH DEFORMED 135.00 135.00
1|REAR EXHAUST PIPE NOT NECESSARY 625.00 -
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -1,342.78 -751.53
4,028 32 2,254 57
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN) NOT NECESSARY 50.00 -
1|BOOT LID SEALANT (SN) NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
1|SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 20.00 20.00
1|REAR END PANEL INSULATION SEAL (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 60.00
1|SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN) NECESSARY 20.00 10.00
1|REVERSE SENSOR (SN) DAMAGED 220.00 200.00
480.00 290,00

Report Ref No. CCE/DAI18003855/Apb3g2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408033

TEL: G256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 168-8607198-R Page No.:2 of 2
ot Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Condition - o ;
Qty Description of Parts Workshop (8)) ($)
LABOUR
TO PAMEL 1,400.00 B50.00
BEAT WELD,CUT .KNOCK (GRAZE ADJUST REPLACE
NEW PARTS INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAIL LAMP
PANEL
TO PUTTY ,SPRAY PAINT POLISH WAX ADJACENT 1.200,00 B50.00
PANELS
TO SPRAY TUFF COAT AND RUST PROOF ADJACENT 250.00 40.00
PANELS
WIRING /BULB CHECKING. 120.00 30.00
REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE 120.00 50,00
SETTING
REMOVE AND REFIX REAR EXHAUST . NOT NECESSARY 350.00 -
TRANSFER BOOT LID MECHANISM | 150.00 £0.00
3,580.00 1,880.00
GRAND TOTAL 8,108.32 4,424.57
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REFPAIRS 3,500.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

KL

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

Report Ref No. CC6/DAI1B003855/Apb3q2

B.Eng AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-AM.MATAI

Licensed Appralser

HECLAWAER OF LIABILITY T THIRD PARTIES:- This Repart ia made sabely for the use and benefil of the Cllent namad on the front page of this Repart.

N llabity of respons bty whalsosyer. in ceniact ar lor. i ated to any Ui oarty who me

raddy af the Reparl wholly of 6 barl. Ay Sl

R}




